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VCE IP&M 2002~ Unit 4 Semester One Term 2 Planner

	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	7

27-31 May
	16

Tuesday 28 May

Day 2

Period 1
	Begin Unit 4

1. Hand out Course Information and discuss.

2. Explain Course Outline.

3. Hand out Chapter 5  Solutions for current and future information needs:  (Meyenn, A., et.al., Information Processing and Management, John Wiley & Sons Aust. Ltd. (Jacaranda), Qld., Aust., 2000) and highlight important concepts

4. Read handout and Complete Learning Activities as listed in Course Outline.

	
	17

Thursday 30 May

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Review Ch.5 Learning Activities.

2. Hand out Project Management Resources.

3. Complete Learning Activities as defined in Course Outline.

	
	18

Friday 

31 May

Day 5

Period 3b
	1. Complete Ch.4 Project Management Learning Activities as defined in Course Outline.

	8

3–7 June
	14

Tuesday

4 June

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Continue Ch.4 Project Management Learning Activities as defined in Course Outline.

	
	15

Thursday

6 June

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Review Ch.4 theoretical activities.

2. Hand out Ch.4 & 7 resources.

3. As a class complete Learning Activities 7.1, 7.3, 7.4, DFD tasks.

Homework

a) Complete Ch.7 Learning Activities by Thursday 20 June.

	Monday 3 June
	General Assembly - 4 Period Day Type A 

	Friday 7 June
	Feast of the Sacred Heart/Poor Man’s Mass

	9

10–14 June
	16

Tuesday 11 June

Day 2

Period 1
	Year 12 Exams

	
	17

Thursday 13 June

Day 4

Period 3
	

	
	18

Friday 

14 June

Day 5

Period 3b
	Report Writing Day

	Mon. 10 June
	Queen’s Birthday

	Fri. 14 June
	Report Writing Day
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	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	1

17-21 June
	14

Tuesday

18 June

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Continue working on Ch.7 theoretical activities.

Homework

a) Complete Ch.7 Learning Activities by Thursday 20 June.

	
	15

Thursday

20 June

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Review Ch.7 theoretical activities – discuss difficulties.

	Monday 3 June
	General Assembly - 4 Period Day Type A 

	Friday 7 June
	Feast of the Sacred Heart/Poor Man’s Mass

	2

24-28 June
	16

Tuesday 25 June

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Hand out Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1 task.

2. Identify Web Design resources on Student Network and resources for Outcome 1 Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1 task.

3. As a class, discuss and examine Criteria 1 & 2.

Homework

a) Complete Criteria 1 & 2 of Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1 by Tuesday 16 July.

	
	17

Thursday 27 June

Day 4

Period 3
	Year 12 Spirituality Forum at St. Bernard’s College

	
	18

Friday 

28 June

Day 5

Period 3b
	

	Thursday. 27 & 

Friday. 28 June
	Year 12 Spirituality Forum at St. Bernard’s College
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	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	3

15-19 July
	14

Tuesday

16 July

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Review Ch.7 theory. 

2. Review Criteria 1 & 2 of Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1.  Discuss problems, ideas, responses, etc.

3. Begin Criterion 3 of Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1.

	
	15

Thursday

18 July

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Continue Criterion 3 of Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1.

2. Complete Criterion 4 of Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1.

	Wed. 17 July
	Type C Day – PD Strategic Direction Workshop with Tricia Bergin

	4

22-26 July
	16

Tuesday 23 July

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Review Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1.  (30 mins.)
2. Make amendments, corrections, and notes for Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1 in preparation for Outcome 1 Assessment Task.  (30 mins.)
3. Hand out Ch.8 resources.


	
	17

Thursday 25 July

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Complete Ch.8 learning activities as defined in Course Outline.  Due Tuesday 13 August.

	
	18

Friday 

26 July

Day 5

Period 3b
	1. Prepare for Outcome 1 assessment Task by reviewing Design Brief and Learning Activity for Outcome 1.



	Thurs. 25 & 

Fri. 26 July
	Year 12 Outdoor Ed. Camp – Shea W & Elisa S

	5

29 July–

2 August
	14

Tuesday

30 July

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Begin Outcome 1 Assessment Task – complete Criterion 1.

	
	15

Thursday

1 August

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Continue Outcome 1 Assessment Task – complete Criterion 2.

	Tues. 30 July
	Year 11 2003 Expo P2 or P3

	Wed. 31 July
	Year 7 Reflection Day (7C & 7T)

	Thurs. 1 August
	Year 7 Reflection Day (7P, 7G & 7N)

	Friday 2 August
	First Friday Mass; Jeans for Genes Day
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	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	6

5-9 August 


	16

Tuesday 6 August

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Continue Outcome 1 Assessment Task – complete Criterion 3.

	
	17

Thursday 8 August

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Complete Criterion 4 of Outcome 1 Assessment Task.

	
	18

Friday 

9 August

Day 5

Period 3b
	Year 12 Reflection Day 

	7

12-16 August 
	14

Tuesday

13 Aug.

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Collate Outcome 1 Assessment Task (50 mins).

2. Review Ch.8 Learning Activities.

	
	15

Thursday

15 July

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Complete Unit 4 Outcome 2 Learning Activities.

	8

19-23 August
	16

Tuesday 20 Aug.

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Complete Unit 4 Outcome 2 Learning Activities.

Homework 

a) Complete Unit 4 Outcome 2 Learning Activities by Tuesday 27 August.

	
	17

Thursday 22 Aug. 

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Review Outcome 2 Assessment Task.

2. Complete Unit 4 Outcome 2 Learning Activities.

	
	18

Friday 

23 Aug.

Day 5

Period 3b
	1. Complete Unit 4 Outcome 2 Learning Activities by Tuesday 27 August.
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	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	9

26-30 August 
	14

Tuesday

27 Aug.

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Provide solutions to Unit 4 Outcome 2 Learning Activities and discuss.

2. Study for Outcome 2 Assessment Task.

	
	15

Thursday

29 Aug.

Day 9

Period 1
	Parent/Teacher/Student Interviews

	Thurs. 29 Aug.
	Parent/Teacher/Student Interviews

	Friday 30 August
	Staff Faith Development Day

	10

2-6 September
	16

Tuesday 3 Sep.

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Complete & submit Outcome 2 Assessment Task.

	
	17

Thursday 5 Sep. 

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Make up lesson.

	
	18

Friday 

6 Sep.

Day 5

Period 3b
	1. Make up lesson.

	Tue. 3 & Wed. 4 Sep
	Type C Day – Staff PD

	Fri. 6 Sep.
	First Friday Mass
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	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	11

9-13 September 
	14

Tuesday

10 Sep.

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Exam preparation:

	
	15

Thursday

12 Sep.

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Exam preparation:

	Monday 9 Sep.
	Type C Day – Staff PD

	Thurs. 12 & Fri. 13 Sep.
	Year 9 Reflection Day – (9P, 9A & 9F) (ACA) and (9H & 9B)

	12

16-20 September
	16

Tuesday 17 Sep.

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Exam preparation:

	
	17

Thursday 19 Sep. 

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Exam preparation:

	
	18

Friday 

20 Sep.

Day 5

Period 3b
	1. Exam preparation.

	Tues. 17 Sep.
	Music Soiree 7pm Hall

	Thurs. 19 Sep.
	Type C Day – Talent Quest afternoon
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	Week & Dates
	Lesson
	Content

	13

7-11 October 
	14

Tuesday

8 Oct.

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Exam preparation:

	
	15

Thursday

10 Oct.

Day 9

Period 1
	1. Exam preparation:

	14

14-18 October 
	16

Tuesday 15 Oct.

Day 2

Period 1
	1. Exam preparation:

	
	17

Thursday 17 Oct. 

Day 4

Period 3
	1. Exam preparation:

	
	18

Friday 

18 Oct.

Day 5

Period 3b
	1. Exam preparation.

	Monday 14 Oct.
	Staff PD Shadow Day

	15

21-25 October 
	14

Tuesday

22 Oct.

Day 7

Period 2
	1. Final lesson - Exam preparation:

	Sunday 20 Oct.
	Open Day

	Wed. 23 October
	Year 12 Valedictory Mass & Dinner 6pm onwards

	Thurs. 24 Oct.
	Year 12 Final Assembly Period 1


